Recycling Acceptance and Processing along with Glass Acceptance and Sorting services. 

That Council: 

1. Awards Contract 2025.35 for Mixed Recycling and Glass Acceptance and 
Sorting Services to Visy Pty Ltd for an initial contract period of four years at an 
estimated value of $3,900,000 (three million, nine hundred thousand dollars) 
(including GST) with three one-year options to extend.  

2. Approves a contingency and variation allowance of up to $XXX,XXX (including 
GST) for Contract 2025.35, representing XX per cent of the total estimated 
contract value. 

3. Notes that the contract includes three one-year extension options beyond the